(R-2008-686) 336

3/25

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-\_\_\_303535

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE APR 0 8 2008

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ACCEPTING A STATUS UPDATE AS TO THE PROGRESS OF THE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM'S EFFORTS IN RELATION TO NAMING OF THE CHILDREN'S MUSEUM PARK.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the Council hereby accept a status update as to the progress of the Museum's efforts at securing a donor and the Museum's commitment to process a future request for naming of the Park in recognition of a major financial donor to the Museum in accordance with the Park and Recreation Board's policy for the naming of parks and recreation facilities.

APPROVED: MICHAEL J. AGUIRRE, City Attorney

By Carol A Leone

Deputy City Attorney

CAL:cfq 02/15/08 Or.Dept:R.A.

Redevelopment Companion RA-2008-83, RA-2008-84

MMS#5817

R-2008-686

JERRY SANDERS, Mayor

(date)

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed by the Council of the City of San